


5 

PRODUCTION OF DRAWING WITH THE 

AID 

OF A CAD PACKAGE 

BY 

COSTAS A. LAMBRI 

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED TO THE 

DEPARTMENT OF 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

OFTHE 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

NICOSIA - CYPRUS 

Cl 833 

IN PARTIAL FULLFILLMENT 

OF THE REQUIREMENTS 

FOR THE DIPLOMA OF 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEERING 

IN 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

JUNE 1998 

r'---~-'~ .~,~' .. - - . 
i HIGHER PRO.lEG' NO_ f 

.. c: \ '''''NiICAL 1 
·1· ... ·:' ZO / 1 
: iNSTiTUTE (5/ J ~ 



....... ---------------------------------
CONTENTS 

Acknowledgements 

Summary 

Chapter 1.00 

1.0.1 Introduction 

1.0.2 AutoCad's Requirements 

1.0.3 AutoCAd's screen main Components 

Chapter 2.00 

2.01 Getting started 

Chapter 3.0.0 AutoCad's Operating System 

3.1.0.0 Further setting out Commands 

3.1.0.1 Grid 

3.1 .0.2 Snap 

3.1 .0.3 Ortho 

3.2.0.0 Commonly Used Commands 

3.2.0.1 Line 

3.2.0.2 Construction Line 

3.2.0.3 Circle 

3.2.0.4 Rectangle 

3.2.0.5 Arc 

3.2.0.6 Ellipse 

3.2.0.7 Donut 

3.3.0 Modify Commands 

3.3.0.1 Erase 

3.3.0.2 Mirror 

3.3.0.3 Offset 

PAGE 

1 

2 

3 

4-11 

11-12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12-13 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14-17 

14 

14 

15 



3.3.0.4 Array 

3.3.0.5 Move 

3.3.0.6 Rotate 

3.3.0.7 Trim 

3.3.0.8 Extent 

3.3.0.9 Chamfer 

3.3.0.10 Fillet 

3.3.0.11 Explode 

3.4.0. Further Useful Commands 

3.4.0.1 Hatch-Bhatch 

3.4.0.2 Predefined hatch patterns 

3.4.0.3 User Defined Patterns 

3.4.0.4 Custom Pattern 

3.4.0.5 Text 

3.4.0.6 Block 

3.5.0. Drawing Aids 

3.5.0.1 Zoom 

3.5.0.2 Pan 

3.5.0.3 Aerial View 

3.5.0.4 Layers 

3.5.0.5 Object Snap 

3.6.0. Dimensioninq 

3.7.0 Utility commands 

3.7.0.1 New 

3.7.0.2 Open 

3.7.0.3 Save/Save As 

3.7.0.4 Exit Autocad 

Chapter 4 CONCLUSIONS 

REFERENCES 

DRAWINGS 

15 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

18-21 

18 

19 

20 

20 

20 

21 

22-25 

22 

26 

26-29 

30-32 

33 

34 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

37 

38 

39 



Acknowledgement 

I would like to thank Mr Kkolos, my project supervisor along with everyone else 

who assist me during the preparation of this project either mentally or material 

support. 

C. Lambris 



SUMMARY 

The objectives of this project are: 

1) To discuss in general the applicability of computer in the production of 

drawings. 

2) To become familiar with a CAD Package. 

3) To produce drawings with the aid of the CAD Package 




