HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DIFILOMIA PROJECT

PRODUCTION OF DRAWING WITH THE AID
OF A CAD PACKAGE

6 / 833

BY: COSTAS A. LAMBRI

JUNE 1998

PRODUCTION OF DRAWING WITH THE AID OF A CAD PACKAGE

BY

COSTAS A. LAMBRI

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

OF THE HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

NICOSIA - CYPRUS

C/833

IN PARTIAL FULLFILLMENT
OF THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE DIPLOMA OF
TECHNICIAN ENGINEERING
IN
CIVIL ENGINEERING

JUNE 1998

HIGHER PROJECT NO. TECHNICAL 2815

CONTENTS

	PAGE
Acknowledgements	
Current	
Summary	
Chapter 1.00	
1.0.1 Introduction	1
1.0.2 AutoCad's Requirements	2
1.0.3 AutoCAd's screen main Components	3
Chapter 2.00	
2.01 Getting started	4-11
Chapter 3.0.0 AutoCad's Operating System	11-12
3.1.0.0 Further setting out Commands	11
3.1.0.1 Grid	11
3.1.0.2 Snap	11
3.1.0.3 Ortho	11
3.2.0.0 Commonly Used Commands	12-13
3.2.0.1 Line	12
3.2.0.2 Construction Line	12
3.2.0.3 Circle	12
3.2.0.4 Rectangle	13
3.2.0.5 Arc	13
3.2.0.6 Ellipse	13
3.2.0.7 Donut	13
3.3.0 Modify Commands	14-17
3.3.0.1 Erase	14
3.3.0.2 Mirror	14
3.3.0.3 Offset	15

	3.3.0.4 Array	15
	3.3.0.5 Move	15
	3.3.0.6 Rotate	15
	3.3.0.7 Trim	16
	3.3.0.8 Extent	16
	3.3.0.9 Chamfer	16
	3.3.0.10 Fillet	17
	3.3.0.11 Explode	17
	3.4.0. Further Useful Commands	18-21
	3.4.0.1 Hatch-Bhatch	18
	3.4.0.2 Predefined hatch patterns	19
	3.4.0.3 User Defined Patterns	20
	3.4.0.4 Custom Pattern	20
	3.4.0.5 Text	20
	3.4.0.6 Block	21
	3.5.0. Drawing Aids	22-25
	3.5.0.1 Zoom	22
	3.5.0.2 Pan	26
	3.5.0.3 Aerial View	26-29
	3.5.0.4 Layers	30-32
	3.5.0.5 Object Snap	33
	3.6.0. <u>Dimensioning</u>	34
	3.7.0 Utility commands	36
	3.7.0.1 New	36
	3.7.0.2 Open	36
	3.7.0.3 Save/Save As	36
	3.7.0.4 Exit Autocad	36
Chapt	ter 4 CONCLUSIONS	37
	RENCES	38
DRAV	VINGS	39

Acknowledgement

I would like to thank Mr Kkolos, my project supervisor along with everyone else who assist me during the preparation of this project either mentally or material support.

C. Lambris

SUMMARY

The objectives of this project are:

- 1) To discuss in general the applicability of computer in the production of drawings.
- 2) To become familiar with a CAD Package.
- 3) To produce drawings with the aid of the CAD Package